TENTH HIGH-LEVEL MEETING OF THE REGIONAL OVERSIGHT

MECHANISM OF THE PEACE, SECURITY AND COOPERATION

FRAMEWORK FOR THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO AND

09:45-10:00

10:00-13:00

13:00-14:00

14:00-14:05

14:05-15:00

THE REGION

DRAFT AGENDA

Kinshasa, Democratic Republic of the Congo

18 October 2019

Arrival of Heads of State and Government (holding room)
Closed door consultations

Lunch

Group Photo

Opening ceremony

- Welcoming remarks by H.E. President Felix Antoine
Tshisekedi Tshilombo

- Statement by the United Nations
- Statement by the African Union
- Statement by ICGLR

- Statement by SADC

- Statement by the Partners

- Report by the outgoing Chair of the PSC Framework H.E.
President Yoweri Kaguta Museveni

- Opening Statement by H.E. President Felix Antoine
Tshisekedi Tshilombo

End of the opening ceremony



Plenary session
15:00-15:05
15:05-15:30
15:30-16:00

16:00-16:15

16:15-16:45

16:45-17:00

17:00-17:05

Closing ceremony
17:30-17:45

17:45-18:00

Adoption of the agenda
Report on conclusions of the closed-door consultations
Review of dialogue and political processes in the region

Presentation by a representative of the Women’s Platform of the PSC
Framework on the status of women participation in peace and
political processes

Adoption of the second Progress Report on the implementation of the

Peace, Security and Cooperation Framework, including its
recommendations.

Adoption of the Communiqué of the Tenth High-Level ROM
Meeting

Next High-Level meeting of the ROM

Reading of the Communique

Closing statement by the Chair of the ROM, H.E. President Felix
Antoine Tshisekedi Tshilombo



